
Table 5.7: Mine sediment discharges (in tonnes). (Years 1968 to 1990; Mine position references G0-G2 to U37-U40) 

 
Sediment 
discharge 

type

Approx. 
distance from 
Orange Mouth 

(km)

Mine position 
reference 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990

Seaw all 6.7 G0-G2
Seaw all 7.0 G3-region 587257 832165

Plant 7.7 PTF 433589 1004207 1118959

Seaw all 8.5 G13-G25 746514 94864

Screen 9.6 G30/G32 69219 83704 90729 26527

Seaw all 10.4 G40-G44
Seaw all 10.8 G44-G47
Seaw all 11.1 G47-G50
Seaw all 11.4 G50-G54 360000 360000 360000 360000

Seaw all 11.8 G54-G57 360000 360000 360000 360000

Seaw all 12.1 G57-G60 183600 183600

Seaw all 12.4 G60-G63 183600 183600

Seaw all 12.7 G63-G67 183600 183600

Seaw all 13.1 G67-G71 183600 183600

Seaw all 13.9 G75-G80 1474970 694908

Dredger 14.3 G68-G90
Seaw all 15.4 G90-G93 693000 693000

Plant 15.8 4 Plant 3270001 2959999 2680000 2740000 2599999 2973931 2858377 2790571 2843654 2626072 2606081 1830076 1131516 1061669 2699417 2748911 2749504 3095824 2898772

Plant 15.8
Recovery 

tailings 
treatment

17854 38338 24650 20521 11700

Seaw all 15.7 G93-G96 693000 693000

Seaw all 16.0 G96-G99 1134000 1134000

Seaw all 16.3 G99-G104 1512000 1512000

Seaw all 16.8 G104-G107 736200

Seaw all 17.0 G107-G110 736200

Seaw all 17.3 G110-G113 736200

Seaw all 17.7 G113-G116 736200

Seaw all 17.9 G116-G119 736200

Screen 18.5 G122 104225 110000 113242 101682 90040 31772

Seaw all 18.5 G122-G125 736200

Seaw all 18.9 G125-G128 736200

Seaw all 19.2 G128-G131 736200

Seaw all 19.4 G131-G134 736200

Seaw all 19.7 G134-G139 736200

Seaw all 20.2 U0-U3 1939563 5517963

Screen 20.5 U0/U2 46173 8199 6810 75980 74074 71012 61224 54680 27196

Seaw all 20.6 U3-U4 716539

Seaw all 20.8 U5-U6 3051272

Seaw all 21.0 U7-U8 1456526 673677

Seaw all 21.2 U9-U10 844038

Seaw all 21.4 U11-U12 2769309

Seaw all 21.6 U13-U14 1653651

Seaw all 21.8 U15-U16 608661

Seaw all 22.0 U17-U18 789075 3452211

Seaw all 22.2 U19-U20 1003995

Screen 22.3 U20 40189 80207 99621 91603 77597 15071

Seaw all 22.4 U21-U22 2115677 2526098

Seaw all 22.6 U23-U24 2843359 538632

Seaw all 22.8 U25-U26 2721240 2024896

Plant 22.9 3 Plant 1860000 2310000 208500 208500 104250 0 0 0 0 0 144530 2364590 2522744 2627022

Seaw all 22.9 U26-U30 62735

Seaw all 23.3 U30-U34
Seaw all 23.7 U34-U37
Seaw all 24.0 U37-U40



Table 5.7-continued: Mine sediment discharges (in tonnes). (Years 1968 to 1990; Mine position references U40-U43 to Elizabeth Bay) 

 
Sediment 
discharge 

type

distance from 
Orange Mouth 

(km)

Mine position 
reference 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990

Seaw all 24.3 U40-U43
Screen 24.6 U42 111499 153993 149673 147252 118679 103535 58606 9412 49080 40192 34226 39798

Seaw all 25.3 U50-U54 199091

Seaw all 25.7 U54-U58 425479

Seaw all 26.1 U58-U60
Seaw all 26.3 U60-U65
Seaw all 27.3 U70-U73 616500

Seaw all 27.6 U73-U75
Seaw all 27.8 U75-U77
Seaw all 28.0 U77-U81
Seaw all 28.4 U80-U86

Screen 29-36
Wet Inf ield 
screeing

Seaw all 29.8 U95-U97 121727 926964

Seaw all 30.0 U97-U99
Seaw all 30.3 U99-U106
Screen 30.5 U104 18211

1821

Seaw all 33.8 U138-U141 870046 214027

Screen 34.3 U142 86310 80611 94517 93830 91989 84689 52297 22959 37141 31992 24682 24682

Seaw all 35.9 U155-U160 731088 528736

Seaw all 36.4 U160-U185
Seaw all 40.3 M18 655030

Seaw all 42.4 M33
Seaw all 43.4 M47 716649 248993

Seaw all 45.2 M62 756 5492

Seaw all 49.6 M107
Seaw all 50.1 M115

Plant 53.1 2 Plant 1110000 1510000 1700000 2380000 1910000 1910000 1910000 0 0 0 0 0 2266780 2253560 2161466 2293946

Seaw all 54.1 M154
Seaw all 54.6 M159
Seaw all 56.6 M175 267874

Seaw all 57.6 M186
Seaw all 57.6 M189
Seaw all 58.3 K3
Seaw all 60.3 K26
Seaw all 66.0 K84

Plant 79.0 1 Plant 776180 776180 776180 776180 1530000 1570000 1490000 1320000 1300000 1390000 1340000 1269398 1295699 1268626 1184434 706391 618710 1138538 1300334 1197265 281804 464769 200851

Plant approx 98.6 Chameis
Seaw all 98.7 C4 16114

Seaw all 100.2 C18
Seaw all 101.5 C33 1879

Seaw all 102.3 C42 6880

Seaw all 103.8 C54 36427

Seaw all 104.6 C64
Seaw all 105.5 C70
Seaw all 106.6 C86 810

Plant approx. 120 Pocket 
Beaches Site 2

Dredging approx. 120-130 Chameis Bay 
Region

Plant approx. 240 Elizabeth Bay

Approx. 



Table 5.7-continued: Mine sediment discharges (years 1991 to 2005; mine position references G0-G2 to U37-U40)  
and the total sediment discharge between 1968 and 2005. 

 
Sediment 
discharge 

type

Approx. 
distance from 
Orange Mouth 

(km)

Mine position 
reference 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005.33 TOTAL

Seaw all 6.7 G0-G2 136249 136249
Seaw all 7.0 G3-region 2779900 2118911 1556924 313231 1564074 1137341 10889804

Plant 7.7 PTF 955982 961376 1001932 1053962 1096203 1053753 1304523 1587233 1704553 1660252 1010956 1236361 1139230 1425818 422689 20171577
Seaw all 8.5 G13-G25 394198 29693 141298 819736 1139400 3365703
Screen 9.6 G30/G32 1000000 1270179
Seaw all 10.4 G40-G44 828000 1440000 2268000
Seaw all 10.8 G44-G47 1289696 1289696
Seaw all 11.1 G47-G50 463169 771698 535160 447646 2217672
Seaw all 11.4 G50-G54 1440000
Seaw all 11.8 G54-G57 1440000
Seaw all 12.1 G57-G60 367200
Seaw all 12.4 G60-G63 367200
Seaw all 12.7 G63-G67 367200
Seaw all 13.1 G67-G71 367200
Seaw all 13.9 G75-G80 26359 189734 2385972
Dredger 14.3 G68-G90 3782040 5741583 5723046 6239341 6301537 8056431 4788932 5824439 495554 46952903
Seaw all 15.4 G90-G93 1386000

Plant 15.8 4 Plant 2826889 3992587 1576226 1506722 953743 1031999 815557 1019356 830999 766525 558643 844465 846009 871699 106540 67712332

Plant 15.8
Recovery 

tailings 
treatment

6684 1522 159 1953 1866 15716 13585 2041 0 0 0 7515 6464 8506 179073

Seaw all 15.7 G93-G96 1386000
Seaw all 16.0 G96-G99 2268000
Seaw all 16.3 G99-G104 3024000
Seaw all 16.8 G104-G107 736200
Seaw all 17.0 G107-G110 736200
Seaw all 17.3 G110-G113 736200
Seaw all 17.7 G113-G116 736200
Seaw all 17.9 G116-G119 736200
Screen 18.5 G122 550962
Seaw all 18.5 G122-G125 736200
Seaw all 18.9 G125-G128 736200
Seaw all 19.2 G128-G131 736200
Seaw all 19.4 G131-G134 736200
Seaw all 19.7 G134-G139 736200
Seaw all 20.2 U0-U3 7457526
Screen 20.5 U0/U2 425348
Seaw all 20.6 U3-U4 716539
Seaw all 20.8 U5-U6 3051272
Seaw all 21.0 U7-U8 2130203
Seaw all 21.2 U9-U10 844038
Seaw all 21.4 U11-U12 2769309
Seaw all 21.6 U13-U14 1653651
Seaw all 21.8 U15-U16 608661
Seaw all 22.0 U17-U18 4241286
Seaw all 22.2 U19-U20 1003995
Screen 22.3 U20 404288
Seaw all 22.4 U21-U22 4641775
Seaw all 22.6 U23-U24 3381991
Seaw all 22.8 U25-U26 4746136

Plant 22.9 3 Plant 2955308 2880949 2168498 2573155 2716516 2735693 2096642 2297462 1876657 1821553 1758312 2586184 2631515 2442568 706473 46597622
Seaw all 22.9 U26-U30 1317600 1380335
Seaw all 23.3 U30-U34 792218 792218
Seaw all 23.7 U34-U37 453100 453100
Seaw all 24.0 U37-U40 22099 206843 228942

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Table 5.7-continued: Mine sediment discharges (years 1991 to 2005; mine position references U40-U43 to Elizabeth Bay)  
and the total sediment discharge between 1968 and 2005. 

Sediment 
discharge 

type

Approx. 
distance from 
Orange Mouth 

(km)

Mine position 
reference 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005.33 TOTAL

Seaw all 24.3 U40-U43 693124 155174 848299
Screen 24.6 U42 2500 13091 11718 10015 7852 1035 1062155
Seaw all 25.3 U50-U54 1317600 1317600 2834291
Seaw all 25.7 U54-U58 1317600 1317600 3060679
Seaw all 26.1 U58-U60 608809 608809
Seaw all 26.3 U60-U65 361391 4165 456340 603450 484321 1909667
Seaw all 27.3 U70-U73 897473 1317600 2831573
Seaw all 27.6 U73-U75 328923 328923
Seaw all 27.8 U75-U77 130750 22329 153079
Seaw all 28.0 U77-U81 443898 174969 13019 631886
Seaw all 28.4 U80-U86 331025 701161 425412 161577 1619176

Screen 29-36
Wet Inf ield 
screeing

558829 1090086 834266 2822240 5305421

Seaw all 29.8 U95-U97 482508 1317600 2848799
Seaw all 30.0 U97-U99 281599 367528 649127
Seaw all 30.3 U99-U106 403069 950544 1055093 358623 2767329
Screen 30.5 U104 18211

Seaw all 33.8 U138-U141 166333 1250406
Screen 34.3 U142 5950 3915 3888 2695 3436 3505 2663 751752
Seaw all 35.9 U155-U160 650588 343190 1067 410186 2664855
Seaw all 36.4 U160-U185 745031 389297 649548 790011 122004 2695891
Seaw all 40.3 M18 587201 267228 1509459
Seaw all 42.4 M33 602042 923699 852499 385886 138200 2902326
Seaw all 43.4 M47 965642
Seaw all 45.2 M62 399624 1512 854 408238
Seaw all 49.6 M107 182306 35711 218017
Seaw all 50.1 M115 622357 234209 856566

Plant 53.1 2 Plant 2519150 2321696 1851787 1985036 1671693 1872234 1930914 1332740 1230635 1186921 337333 341997 332649 494903 40815439
Seaw all 54.1 M154 5120 241146 592843 839109
Seaw all 54.6 M159 396034 396034
Seaw all 56.6 M175 267874
Seaw all 57.6 M186 2970 2970
Seaw all 57.6 M189 11232 11232
Seaw all 58.3 K3 83060 83060
Seaw all 60.3 K26 43053 43053
Seaw all 66.0 K84 185250 7248 192498

Plant 79.0 1 Plant 313200 24284738
Plant approx 98.6 Chameis 360972 372920 279473 292776 269496 288039 282425 62006 11046 2219153

Seaw all 98.7 C4 118554 131884 16016 52942 335510
Seaw all 100.2 C18 41428 250805 156 292389
Seaw all 101.5 C33 7924 35860 329 45992
Seaw all 102.3 C42 124582 712 132174
Seaw all 103.8 C54 374605 331632 350803 2761 6345 1102573
Seaw all 104.6 C64 76304 280835 72362 429501
Seaw all 105.5 C70 7923 306381 497062 161736 973102
Seaw all 106.6 C86 359130 64501 40060 2732 467233

Plant approx. 120 Pocket 
Beaches Site 2

834937 337104 1172041

Dredging approx. 120-130 Chameis Bay 
Region

7443 7443

Plant approx. 240 Elizabeth Bay 1101314 3068415 1462966 1449364 1519160 1380785 1385474 1389112 1346171 1171129 1273719 1261609 1267159 1637795 523915 21238087


